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(Deadline to complete is October 11, 2019)
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Overview
 48 individual responses

 44 different respondents:

 42 cities, 2 counties, 2 private sector, and 2 others

Respondents
 Allen
 Alvarado
 Arlington
 Bartonville
 Bridgeport
 Burleson
 Caddo Mills
 Cedar Hill
 Cleburne
 Coppell
 Dallas
 Dallas Area Rapid 

Transit

 Dalworthington Gardens
 Decatur
 Denton
 Ellis County
 Ennis
 Fate
 Fort Worth
 Frisco
 Garland
 General Services 

Administration -
Federal

 Glen Rose

 Grand Prairie
 Highland Village
 Hutchins
 Kaufman
 Kaufman County
 Keller
 Lewisville
 Little Elm
 Mansfield
 Mesquite
 Princeton
 Providence Village

 Roanoke
 Sachse
 Southlake
 Stephenville
 United Electronic 

Recycling
 Waste Connections, Inc. 
 Weatherford
 White Settlement
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Does your entity offer services for the proper 
disposal of Household Hazardous Waste? 

Yes
78%

No
22%
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Number of Respondents: 45



If yes, what services does your entity 
provide?

Entity-operated permanent 
collection facility

10%

Curbside pickup
21%

Collection events
23%

Partner with another entity 
- permanent drop off with 
voucher or proof residency

25%

Partner with another entity 
- collection events

21%
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Number of Respondents: 35 



What service provider does your entity 
use for the proper disposal of HHW?

 Black Sheep

 City of Fort Worth Environmental Collection Center

 Community Waste Disposal

 Dallas County Home Chemical Collection Center

 Green Planet

 HHW Solutions

 Knox Waste

 Safety Kleen

 Stericycle

 Visions Paint
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Number of Respondents: 40



Does your entity offer services for the 
proper disposal of used electronics?

Yes
68%

No
32%

6

Number of Respondents: 44



If yes, what services does your entity 
provide?

Entity-operated permanent 
collection facility

22%

Curbside pickup
15%

Collection events
35%

Partner with another entity 
- permanent drop off with 
voucher or proof residency

10%

Partner with another entity 
- collection events

18%
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Number of Respondents: 31



What service provider does your entity 
use for the proper disposal of HHW?

 Commodity Recycling Solutions, LLC

 Community Waste Disposal

 DFW Reclaimers

 Echo Environmental

 Electronic Recycling Inc

 Goodwill

 Innovative Electronics Recycling, LLC

 Republic Services

 Re-Teck

 Texas Recovery Systems

 UNICOR

 United Electronic Recycling

 Universal Recycling Technologies

 Verde Tech
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Number of Respondents: 33



Does your entity offer services for the 
proper disposal of tires?

Yes
49%No

51%
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Number of Respondents: 39



If yes, what services does your entity 
provide?

Entity-operated permanent 
collection facility

53%

Curbside pickup
0%

Collection events
21%

Partner with another entity 
- permanent drop off with 
voucher or proof residency

10%

Partner with another entity 
- collection events

16%

10

Number of Respondents: 19



What service provider does your entity 
use for the proper disposal of tires?

 Entity will pick them up if they are 
illegally dumped.

 Entity’s transfer station, landfill, and 
code enforcement pays for the proper 
disposal of illegally dumped tires. 

 Passenger tires can be taken to the 
landfill and the Northwest Transfer 
Station (limited to 6/year/resident).

Other comments:

 All American Tire

 Community Waste Disposal

 Frontier

 Liberty Tire

 Logan & Son Tire

 NTMWD contract

 Republic Services

 Unknown
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Number of Respondents: 28



Please rank the locations where dumping 
sites are most frequently found.

1. Side of the road

2. Abandoned lots

3. Public spaces

4. Waterways (e.g. creek, river, lake shore, etc.)

5. Private property

6. Parks

7. Other

 Responses: County roads, parking lots, rural areas, dumpsters, TxDOT Right-of-Ways

On average, how many illegal dump sites does your 
entity clean up per month?
 Range: 1 to 100 dump sites/month

 Average: approximately 9 dump sites/month 12

Number of Respondents: 39

Number of Respondents: 39



Did your entity participate in the Regional 
Recycling Survey and Educational Campaign?

Yes
52%

No
24%

I don't know
24%
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Number of Respondents: 38



If yes, what aspects did your entity 
participate in?

12

11

14

10

12

9

10

Requested free printed educational materials

Promoted the "Do You Know What to Throw?" Quiz

Downloaded and used the educational campaign deliverables
developed by the Recycling Partnership

Downloaded and used the "Amplification Kit"

Provided a response to the Re-TRAC Recycling Survey

Participated in the Waste Audit

Participated on the Project Advisory Group

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
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Number of Respondents: 19



How does your entity conduct outreach 
to residents about solid waste issues?

1

2

2

4

6

8

11

12

14

15

22

26

33

34

Radio ads

Magazines

Billboards

Smartphone apps

Other

Instagram

Neighborhood Meetings

Nextdoor

Twitter

Newsletters or Annual Reports

In-person events

Bill inserts

City website

Facebook

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
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Number of Respondents: 38



Of the listed outreach methods, please rank 
which method your entity finds to be the 
most effective. 

3

5

5

5

7

7

7

7

8

9

9

10

11

13

Other

Magazines

Radio Ads

Billboards

Smartphone apps

Newsletters or Annual Reports

Instagram

Neighborhood Meetings

Twitter

Nextdoor

In-person events

Bill Inserts

City website

Facebook
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Number of Respondents: 38
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